Export department:
English:	 +48	68	32	95
	302	/	321	/	276	/	386	/	233
German:	+48	68	32	95	305
French:	 +48	68	32	95	304
Russian:	+48	68	32	95	321
Fax:	 +48	68	32	54	091
e-mail:	export@lumel.com.pl

with an extra quality inspection certificate 1
acc. to customer’s request* X
ExaMple of orDer:
The code nD20 - 2 2 1 1 00 e 0 means:
              nD20 - meter of network parameters of ND20 type
 2 - current input: 5A (X/5)
 2 - input voltage (phase/phase-to-phase) Un =
      3 x 230 V/ 400 V
 1 - with programmable analog output
 1 - supply voltage: 85...253 V a.c./ d.c.
                     00 -  standard version
 E - all descriptions and user's manual in English
 0 - without extra quality requirements.
P43 - three-phase
transducer of power
network parameters.
Indirect measurement with the use
of 3 current transformers and 2 or 3
voltage transformers in a
4-wire network.
fig 1. Meter connection diagrams in a 4-wire network.
ND20-19
Digital Interface
Interface type Transmission protocol Mode Baud rate
RS-485 MODBUS RTU 8N2, 8E1, 8O1, 8N1 4.8; 9.6; 19.2; 38.4 kbit/s